_	ę
1	2
*	``
	<u> </u>
	\
_	<u> </u>

/	/ W '		0
BOX ASSIGNMENTS	APR	1 0 2006	رة (ق
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	BY & TI	PADENDE	TENT

04-12-2006



O NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS

	Υ
103217214	

MADER	(ICNI		#10 11001 11011 E101 E01	T			
103217214 TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS:							
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.							
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNOR(S)):							
1. David S. YANEY							
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVE			YES	XNO			
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RI	CEIVING INTERE	ST:					
NAME: Current Technologies, LLC ADDRESS: 20420 Century Bou Germantown, Mary ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRES	ilevard rland 20874 USA)?	YES	XNO			
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)							
X ASSIGNMENT OF X	WHOLE	PART INTER	ESI EXEC. DA	ATE: April 6, 2006			
CHANGE OF NAME	VERIFIED TRANS	SLATION					
SECURITY MERG	ER OTHER:						
4. EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE SEE ATTY!):	DECLARATION IF	FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE: IF	DATES 11 DIFFER			
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES X NO							
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no	1ST INVE	,	I. PATENT IO(S)	M#	1 ST INVENTOR if not in item 1		
11/156,614 CRNT-02	17						
5. Name & Address of Party to Wh	nom Correspondenc		NUMBER INVO				
Concerning Document Should be	e Mailed:			PATS: = TOTAL 1	- RA ()		
MANELLI DENISON & SELTER P 2000 M Street, N.W. 7 th Floor	rrc		7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)				
Washington, DC 20036-3307							
5.5 ATTY DKT:		ļi,	NSUFFICIENCY TO I	MISSING OR INADEQUATE DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBI			
CRNT-0217	OI IEVIT MET		INDER ORDER NO:	 	 		
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF			CLIENT/MATTER	ue and a		
 STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 							
Signature: 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet)							
Reg. No. 38,375		, se not me di		-			
DB484E 000000163 11156E1			Date: April 10,	2006			
/40 TEL 即(301) 581.0081 Fax: (202) 318.7456							

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT

PATENT

REEL: 017725 FRAME: 0544

PATENT
One Joint Inventor Assigning Their Rights Only
(Pending Application;
Application No. Known)

ASSIGNMENT

DOCKET NO.: CRNT-0217

WHEREAS, I David S. Yaney, hereinafter referred to as the assignor, residing at 2 Hacket Court, Poolesville, Maryland 20837 am the joint inventor with William H. Berkman of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Application No. 11/156,614, filed June 21, 2005, entitled WIRELESS LINK FOR POWER LINE COMMUNICATIONS; and

WHEREAS, Current Technologies, LLC, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of 20420 Century Boulevard, Germantown, Maryland, 20874, a Limited Liability Company of Delaware is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I, the said assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to said assignee, my entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or re-issues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, including the full right to sue for and collect damages for past violations of provisional rights having arisen from any publication of said application or any continuations, divisions, or renewals of or substitutes for said application. I further assign to and authorize said assignee to file in my name applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to said assignee, or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors,

DOCKET NO.: CRNT-0217

COUNTY OF

RECORDED: 04/10/2006

PATENT

One Joint Inventor Assigning Their Rights Only (Pending Application; Application No. Known)

assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents of applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal. (L.S.) David S. Yanev SS

day of , year of 2006, before me personally came On this the above named David S. Yaney to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

KATHRYN P GORDON **NOTARY PUBLIC** MONTGOMERY COUNTY MARYLAND

My Commission Expires June 13, 2009

Page 2 of 2